TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc.	
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067-6241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	United Artists Production Finance LLC	
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067-6241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77817436	HOT TUB TIME MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-8215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(310) 449-3198 Phone: Email: ddabbs@mgm.com Correspondent Name: Debi Coleman-Dabbs Address Line 1: 10250 Constellation Blvd.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-6241

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0858

900151911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81419	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debi Coleman-Dabbs	
Signature:	/debi coleman-dabbs/	
Date:	01/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0859

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 12th day of January 2010 between, Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located at 10250 Constellation Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90067-6241, U.S.A., (The "Assignor") and Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. and United Artists Production Finance LLC, corporations organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located at 10250 Constellation Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90067-6241, U.S.A., (The "Assignees").

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor in ownership of The Trademark listed in the Schedule hereto (The "Trademark").

The Assignor has agreed to assign The Trademark to the Assignees, and the Assignees hereby accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignees all rights, title and interests in and to The Trademark together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by The Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

UNITED ARTISTS PRODUCTION FINANCE LLC

Vice President, Intellectual Property

	THE SCHEDULE
Trademark	Application No. Class
HOT TUB TIME MACHINE	77/817/436 / 9
	METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC. ASSIGNOR By Michael B. Moore Vice President, Intellectual Property
	METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC. ASSIGNEES By Michael B. Moore Vice President Intellectual Property

Michael B. Moore

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/12/2010